



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.2979 OF 2024

(Kailash s/o Uttam Mahale Vs. Gajanan Uttam Mahale and others)

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.*

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. S. D. Chande, Advocate for Petitioner.

CORAM: N. R. BORKAR, J.

DATE: 20th DECEMBER, 2024.

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable
on 31.01.2025.

(N. R. BORKAR, J.)