



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

Writ Petition (WP) No. 2979 of 2024

Kailash S/o Uttam Mahale
Versus
Gajanan Uttam Mahale and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri S.D.Chande, Advocate for the petitioner.

CORAM : PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.
DATED : 27th FEBRUARY, 2025.

Though respondent nos. 1 to 4 served, no
one put their appearance on their behalf in the matter.

2. Stand over after one week.

[PRAVIN S.PATIL, J.]