



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.2979/2024

Kailash S/o Uttam Mahale

Vs.

Gajanan Uttam Mahale and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders or directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri S.D.Chande, Advocate for the petitioner.

CORAM : AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, J.

DATE : 03.09.2025

It is informed that despite service of notice, none for the respondents.

2. Office to issue notice to the respondents for final disposal of the Writ Petition.
3. Stand over after six weeks for final disposal.

(AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, J.)